

**EVERGREEN AVENUE, OHIO AVENUE, SOMMERS AVENUE ASSESSMENT
DISTRICT - 2025**

CONTRACT NO. 8781

DATE: 3/27/25

		Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		Parisi Construction, LLC	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page						
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$15,040.00	\$15,040.00	\$20,500.00	\$19,950.00	\$19,950.00
10713 - TEMPORARY CROSSWALK ACCESS - EACH	4.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,300.00
10720 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS - PORTABLE ARROW BOARD - DAYS	140.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$20.50	\$20.00	\$20.00
10721 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	28.00	\$70.00	\$1,960.00	\$57.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
10730 - PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN - EACH	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$330.00	\$320.00	\$320.00
10770 - MAINTAIN RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY ACCESS (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	5.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$99.00	\$620.00	\$715.00
10801 - ROOT CUTTING - CURB & GUTTER (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$9.90	\$0.15	\$27.00
10802 - ROOT CUTTING - SIDEWALK (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$9.90	\$0.15	\$17.00
10911 - MOBILIZATION - L.S.	1.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$343,800.00	\$334,000.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	3300.00	\$26.36	\$86,988.00	\$26.25	\$28.40	\$49.00
20110 - TERRACE EXCAVATION FOR TREE PLANTING - C.Y.	100.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$38.00	\$109.00	\$65.00
20130 - UNDERDRAIN - L.F.	1000.00	\$16.95	\$16,950.00	\$19.00	\$25.00	\$20.00
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS (NON- WOVEN) - S.Y.	800.00	\$0.90	\$720.00	\$2.30	\$2.50	\$1.45
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	990.00	\$8.80	\$8,712.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.03
20219 - BREAKER RUN- TON	700.00	\$15.10	\$10,570.00	\$15.50	\$18.35	\$32.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	3000.00	\$5.95	\$17,850.00	\$6.60	\$10.00	\$18.00
20301 - SAWCUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH - L.F.	870.00	\$2.50	\$2,175.00	\$3.20	\$2.35	\$2.95

**EVERGREEN AVENUE, OHIO AVENUE, SOMMERS AVENUE ASSESSMENT
DISTRICT - 2025**

CONTRACT NO. 8781

DATE: 3/27/25

Item	Quantity	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		Parisi Construction, LLC		R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - L.F.	360.00	\$1.70	\$612.00	\$1.80	\$1.95	\$1.69	
20311 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	11.00	\$730.00	\$8,030.00	\$680.00	\$540.00	\$1,300.00	
20313 - REMOVE INLET - EACH	9.00	\$430.00	\$3,870.00	\$670.00	\$480.00	\$1,300.00	
20314 - REMOVE PIPE - L.F.	222.00	\$24.00	\$5,328.00	\$26.25	\$35.00	\$45.00	
20321 - REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT - S.Y.	3610.00	\$1.90	\$6,859.00	\$0.45	\$7.50	\$13.00	
20322 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	4350.00	\$4.50	\$19,575.00	\$6.00	\$8.45	\$10.00	
20323 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	10630.00	\$2.90	\$30,827.00	\$3.30	\$2.60	\$1.50	
20336 - PIPE PLUG (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	11.00	\$275.00	\$3,025.00	\$150.00	\$475.00	\$250.00	
20401 - CLEARING (UNDISTRIBUTED) - I.D.	36.00	\$20.00	\$720.00	\$51.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	
20406 - GRUBBING (UNDISTRIBUTED) - I.D.	36.00	\$140.00	\$5,040.00	\$51.00	\$75.00	\$30.00	
20501 - ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	4.00	\$380.00	\$1,520.00	\$490.00	\$690.00	\$585.00	
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	3000.00	\$3.25	\$9,750.00	\$1.30	\$1.80	\$1.25	
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	3.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	6.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$790.00	\$6,250.00	\$30,000.00	
21014 - CLEAR STONE BERM (DITCH CHECK) - EACH	16.00	\$210.00	\$3,360.00	\$150.00	\$280.00	\$252.00	
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	200.00	\$6.75	\$1,350.00	\$8.80	\$8.00	\$8.50	
21031 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C - EACH	6.00	\$53.00	\$318.00	\$77.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	

**EVERGREEN AVENUE, OHIO AVENUE, SOMMERS AVENUE ASSESSMENT
DISTRICT - 2025**

CONTRACT NO. 8781

DATE: 3/27/25

Item	Quantity	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		Parisi Construction, LLC		R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
21049 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - PROVIDE AND INSTALL - EACH	34.00	\$195.00	\$6,630.00	\$280.00	\$350.00	\$275.00	
21050 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - MAINTAIN - EACH	34.00	\$50.00	\$1,700.00	\$0.01	\$150.00	\$0.01	
21051 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - REMOVE - EACH	34.00	\$20.00	\$680.00	\$25.75	\$100.00	\$25.00	
21063 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, TYPE A - ORGANIC - S.Y.	3000.00	\$1.75	\$5,250.00	\$2.80	\$2.40	\$2.75	
30201 - TYPE 'A' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	3720.00	\$27.40	\$101,928.00	\$24.50	\$22.02	\$21.80	
30203 - TYPE 'X' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	630.00	\$33.15	\$20,884.50	\$37.50	\$28.28	\$28.00	
30208 - HAND FORMED CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	180.00	\$36.15	\$6,507.00	\$37.50	\$36.77	\$36.40	
30302 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	8795.00	\$8.50	\$74,757.50	\$6.80	\$8.25	\$7.50	
30304 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE - S.F.	6860.00	\$9.55	\$65,513.00	\$8.40	\$8.95	\$8.20	
30340 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD - S.F.	270.00	\$43.90	\$11,853.00	\$51.00	\$45.45	\$45.00	
40101 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 1 - TON	2625.00	\$15.00	\$39,375.00	\$21.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	3325.00	\$16.00	\$53,200.00	\$16.75	\$25.00	\$35.00	
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	1080.00	\$80.85	\$87,318.00	\$84.00	\$81.67	\$80.85	
40203 - HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S - TON	49.00	\$79.00	\$3,871.00	\$82.00	\$79.80	\$79.00	
40205 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 S - TON	127.00	\$85.00	\$10,795.00	\$88.00	\$85.86	\$85.00	
40218 - TACK COAT - GAL.	400.00	\$0.10	\$40.00	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.10	

**EVERGREEN AVENUE, OHIO AVENUE, SOMMERS AVENUE ASSESSMENT
DISTRICT - 2025**

CONTRACT NO. 8781

DATE: 3/27/25

		Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	Parisi Construction, LLC	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price
40221 - MACHINE LAID ASPHALT CURB - L.F.	14.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$10.25	\$10.10
40231 - ASPHALT DRIVE & TERRACE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - S.Y.	50.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$24.75	\$55.00
40301 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - S.Y.	900.00	\$6.00	\$5,400.00	\$6.20	\$6.06
50103 - RECONSTRUCT BENCH AND FLOWLINE(S) - EACH	3.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,900.00
50211 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	1139.00	\$0.01	\$11.39	\$1.00	\$0.01
50212 - SELECT BACKFILL SANITARY SEWER - T.F.	3286.00	\$0.01	\$32.86	\$1.00	\$0.01
50224 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE II - S.Y.	310.00	\$205.00	\$63,550.00	\$170.00	\$145.00
50225 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - T.F.	31.00	\$150.00	\$4,650.00	\$87.00	\$240.00
50301 - 8 INCH PVC SEWER PIPE (SDR 35, SDR 26) - L.F.	1896.00	\$167.34	\$317,276.64	\$130.00	\$183.00
50321 - 8 INCH PVC PRESSURE SANITARY SEWER PIPE - L.F.	60.00	\$520.00	\$31,200.00	\$240.00	\$680.00
50353 - SANITARY SEWER LATERAL - L.F.	1330.00	\$36.21	\$48,159.30	\$25.25	\$52.00
50356 - RECONNECT - EACH	51.00	\$3,047.00	\$155,397.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,900.00
50361 - WASTEWATER CONTROL - L.S.	1.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$500.00	\$22,550.00
50390 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	130.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$110.00	\$92.00
50401 - 12 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	384.00	\$103.65	\$39,801.60	\$100.00	\$139.00
50402 - 15 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	172.00	\$113.51	\$19,523.72	\$91.00	\$141.00
50403 - 18 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	254.00	\$115.29	\$29,283.66	\$120.00	\$143.00
50404 - 21 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	324.00	\$133.45	\$43,237.80	\$110.00	\$155.00

**EVERGREEN AVENUE, OHIO AVENUE, SOMMERS AVENUE ASSESSMENT
DISTRICT - 2025**

CONTRACT NO. 8781

DATE: 3/27/25

Item	Quantity	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		Parisi Construction, LLC		R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
50433 - 15 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	45.00	\$113.51	\$5,107.95	\$99.00	\$272.00	\$125.00	
50434 - 18 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	28.00	\$115.29	\$3,228.12	\$140.00	\$272.03	\$130.00	
50455 - PIPE BEND (STORM) - EACH	1.00	\$2,565.00	\$2,565.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,760.00	\$3,200.00	
50503 - ADJUST INLET - EACH	2.00	\$380.00	\$760.00	\$610.00	\$690.00	\$600.00	
50701 - 4' DIA SANITARY SAS - EACH	9.00	\$6,067.00	\$54,603.00	\$6,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,500.00	
50723 - 3'X3' STORM SAS - EACH	8.00	\$4,738.00	\$37,904.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,100.00	
50724 - 4'X4' STORM SAS - EACH	1.00	\$4,738.00	\$4,738.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,550.00	\$4,200.00	
50741 - TYPE H INLET - EACH	13.00	\$3,971.00	\$51,623.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,700.00	\$4,800.00	
50768 - TERRACE INLET TYPE 3 - EACH	2.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,430.00	\$8,500.00	
50771 - INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL - EACH	2.00	\$398.62	\$797.24	\$720.00	\$390.00	\$212.00	
50791 - SANITARY SEWER TAP - EACH	3.00	\$1,405.00	\$4,215.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,375.00	\$3,700.00	
50792 - STORM TAP - EACH	3.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,975.00	\$9,800.00	
50795 - PRIVATE STORM SEWER LATERAL - EACH	2.00	\$1,432.00	\$2,864.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,700.00	
50801 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	12.00	\$789.00	\$9,468.00	\$810.00	\$840.00	\$1,200.00	
60222 - FURNISH & INSTALL 3 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 80) CONDUIT - L.F.	232.00	\$18.00	\$4,176.00	\$21.50	\$18.00	\$18.00	
60224 - FURNISH & INSTALL 3 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT - L.F.	168.00	\$16.00	\$2,688.00	\$19.50	\$16.00	\$16.00	
60230 - FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 80) CONDUIT - L.F.	322.00	\$14.00	\$4,508.00	\$19.50	\$14.00	\$14.00	
60232 - FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT - L.F.	153.00	\$10.00	\$1,530.00	\$18.50	\$10.00	\$10.00	

**EVERGREEN AVENUE, OHIO AVENUE, SOMMERS AVENUE ASSESSMENT
DISTRICT - 2025**

CONTRACT NO. 8781

DATE: 3/27/25

Item	Quantity	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		Parisi Construction, LLC		R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
60253 - FURNISH & INSTALL 3 #4 AND 1 #8 WIRES IN EXISTING OR CONTRACTOR INSTALLED CONDUIT - EACH	295.00	\$16.00	\$4,720.00	\$18.50	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$16.00
60261 - ELECTRICAL TRENCH - EACH	11.00	\$475.00	\$5,225.00	\$31.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$475.00
60263 - FURNISH & INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE 5-14 AWG - L.F.	400.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$4.10	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$2.50
60267 - FURNISH & INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE 9-14 AWG - LF.	970.00	\$3.50	\$3,395.00	\$5.70	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$3.50
60280 - LOOP DETECTOR LEAD IN WIRE - L.F.	210.00	\$2.25	\$472.50	\$4.60	\$2.25	\$2.25	\$2.25
60283 - FURNISH & INSTALL LOOP DETECTOR WIRES 6X14 - EACH	5.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
60292 - FURNISH & INSTALL FIBER OPTIC CABLE 24-COUNT - L.F.	1125.00	\$5.00	\$5,625.00	\$7.20	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
60413 - CONSTRUCT TYPE P BASE - EACH	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
60416 - CONSTRUCT LB- 8R BASE - EACH	3.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
60417 - CONSTRUCT TYPE GR BASE - EACH	2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
60421 - REMOVE STREET LIGHT BASE - EACH	2.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$490.00	\$1,885.00	\$475.00	\$475.00
60422 - REMOVE STREET LIGHT POLE - EACH	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$770.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
60423 - REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL BASE - EACH	3.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$490.00	\$1,885.19	\$475.00	\$475.00
60424 - REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE - EACH	4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$770.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
60425 - REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL OR STREETLIGHT CABINET - EACH	5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$820.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
60427 - REMOVE ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE - EACH	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$510.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
60602 - INSTALL METERED ELECTRIC SERVICE - EACH	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

**EVERGREEN AVENUE, OHIO AVENUE, SOMMERS AVENUE ASSESSMENT
DISTRICT - 2025**

CONTRACT NO. 8781

DATE: 3/27/25

Item	Quantity	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		Parisi Construction, LLC		R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
60706 - CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE TYPE 5 - EACH	5.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	
60801 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE YELLOW, 4-INCH - LF	35.00	\$0.80	\$28.00	\$20.50	\$20.00	\$20.00	
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 6-INCH DASHED LINE (10-FT LINE WITH 30-FT GAP) - LF	100.00	\$1.75	\$175.00	\$15.50	\$15.00	\$15.00	
60812 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH - LF - L.F.	950.00	\$9.25	\$8,787.50	\$12.25	\$12.00	\$12.00	
60816 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK, 18-INCH, WHITE - L.F.	300.00	\$16.50	\$4,950.00	\$21.50	\$21.00	\$21.00	
60818 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH - LF - L.F.	225.00	\$18.10	\$4,072.50	\$14.00	\$13.50	\$13.50	
60819 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CURB - LF - L.F.	675.00	\$14.50	\$9,787.50	\$6.20	\$6.00	\$6.00	
60881 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 6- INCH - LF	100.00	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$2.60	\$2.50	\$2.50	
70002 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	84.00	\$259.90	\$21,831.60	\$140.00	\$242.62	\$164.00	
70003 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	2200.00	\$156.10	\$343,420.00	\$140.00	\$164.33	\$166.00	
70031 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	1.00	\$2,743.60	\$2,743.60	\$3,900.00	\$2,926.52	\$1,878.00	
70032 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	13.00	\$3,552.05	\$46,176.65	\$4,700.00	\$3,770.80	\$2,620.00	
70040 - FURNISH, INSTALL AND SALVAGE HYDRANT - EACH	2.00	\$7,398.15	\$14,796.30	\$7,800.00	\$7,388.20	\$6,500.00	
70056 - RECONNECT 1- INCH SERVICE LATERAL - EACH	46.00	\$2,395.00	\$110,170.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,177.06	\$3,500.00	

**EVERGREEN AVENUE, OHIO AVENUE, SOMMERS AVENUE ASSESSMENT
DISTRICT - 2025**

CONTRACT NO. 8781

DATE: 3/27/25

		Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		Parisi Construction, LLC	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
70080 - CUT-IN OR CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SYSTEM - EACH	7.00	\$2,256.75	\$15,797.25	\$2,700.00	\$2,735.47	\$7,500.00
70082 - CUT OFF EXISTING WATER MAIN - EACH	3.00	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,848.58	\$5,000.00
70090 - ABANDON WATER VALVE BOX - EACH	10.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$159.59	\$605.00
70101 - FURNISH AND INSTALL STYROFOAM - EACH	18.00	\$130.00	\$2,340.00	\$19.25	\$136.08	\$64.00
90001 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, YIELD TRIANGLE (2' X 3') - EACH	7.00	\$38.10	\$266.70	\$32.50	\$31.50	\$31.50
90002 - TEMPORARY ASPHALT PAVEMENT - S.Y.	130.00	\$45.00	\$5,850.00	\$39.50	\$99.29	\$38.00
90010 - 3'x6' CAST IN PLACE SAS - EACH	3.00	\$7,320.00	\$21,960.00	\$9,600.00	\$12,589.78	\$10,500.00
90050 - FURNISH & INSTALL 30-FT, 7 GAUGE SIMPLEX POLE - EACH	2.00	\$3,647.00	\$7,294.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,647.00	\$3,647.00
90051 - FURNISH & INSTALL 20-FT, 7 GAUGE POLE - EACH	2.00	\$2,892.00	\$5,784.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,892.00	\$2,892.00
90052 - FURNISH & INSTALL SIGNAL STANDARD 3.5' POLE - EACH	1.00	\$653.00	\$653.00	\$560.00	\$653.00	\$653.00
90053 - FURNISH & INSTALL SIGNAL STANDARD 15' POLE - EACH	2.00	\$1,692.00	\$3,384.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,692.00	\$1,692.00
90054 - FURNISH & INSTALL TROMBONE ARM, 15-FT - EACH	1.00	\$3,132.00	\$3,132.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,132.00	\$3,132.00
90055 - FURNISH & INSTALL TROMBONE ARM, 22-FT - EACH	2.00	\$3,671.00	\$7,342.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,671.00	\$3,671.00
90056 - FURNISH & INSTALL 8-FT STREET LIGHT ARM - EACH	2.00	\$1,139.00	\$2,278.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,139.00	\$1,139.00
90057 - FURNISH & INSTALL TYPE I STREET LIGHT FIXTURE - EACH	2.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$750.00	\$425.00	\$425.00

**EVERGREEN AVENUE, OHIO AVENUE, SOMMERS AVENUE ASSESSMENT
DISTRICT - 2025**

CONTRACT NO. 8781

DATE: 3/27/25

Item	Quantity	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		Parisi Construction, LLC		R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
90058 - FURNISH & INSTALL PEDESTAL BASE - EACH	3.00	\$560.00	\$1,680.00	\$440.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$560.00
90059 - FURNISH & INSTALL STREET LIGHTING CABINET - EACH	1.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$23,700.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
90060 - INSTALL CITY FURNISHED TS2 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABINET - EACH	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
90061 - FURNISH & INSTALL 16" PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER - EACH	6.00	\$925.00	\$5,550.00	\$640.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$925.00
90062 - FURNISH & INSTALL 3-SECTION, 12- INCH TRAFFIC SIGNAL - EACH	11.00	\$1,625.00	\$17,875.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00
90063 - FURNISH & INSTALL ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON - EACH	6.00	\$1,375.00	\$8,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00
90064 - INSTALL CITY FURNISHED EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM - EACH	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$4,100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
90065 - FURNISH & INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL NEUTRAL #10 AWG WIRE - L.F.	595.00	\$1.50	\$892.50	\$3.10	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50
90066 - TEMPORARY STREET LIGHTING - LUMP	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,900.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
90067 - ATWOOD & HUDSON METERED ELECTRICAL SERVICE - LUMP	1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
143 Items	Totals		\$2,723,321.88	\$3,009,949.59	\$3,299,444.30	\$3,349,661.02	